



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No.01/ /2024 Date:12/07/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Pursuant to Article 10 of the Law no. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice and Article 6 paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.11 of the regulation No. 02/2023 for Amending and Supplementing the regulation No. 02/2017 on the Work of the Academy of Justice's Managing Board, in its meeting held in July 12 2024, issues the following:

DECISION

I. Review and update of the Training Program for the newly appointed prosecutors (generation XI) to be undertaken by the Program Council in cooperation with the prosecutors listed below:

- 1. Ilirjana Çollaku Tafa, Prosecutor in the Special Prosecution Office;
- 2. Agron Bajrami, Prosecutor in the Appeals Prosecution Office;
- 3. Zejnullah Gashi, Chief prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution Office in Prishtina.

II. The compensation of the prosecutors for revision and updating of the Training Program for the newly appointed Prosecutors (generation XI) as provided in point I of this decision is in the amount of 100 (one hundred) EUR gross, equivalent to compensation of the trainers in the design of the training concepts according to the fields, in accordance with decision No. 01/133/2024 dated 08.02.2024, appendix 1. point 3.1.

III. Decision enters into force on the day of its approval.

Vaton Durguti	
an of the Managing Board Academy of Justice	

Decision is sent to:

AJ Executive Director; Trainers listed in point I, of this decision; Acting Head of the Budget and Finance Division; Head of the Initial Training Division Archive of the Academy of Justice